## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19456/2013

CHITRA Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

ANIL KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Neeru Sharma, Adv. Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Dasti report in respect of the sole respondent is awaited.

For Respondent(s)

UPON he

Dasti report
The office:
has expired, the appropriate alongwith the appropriate and the appropriate alongwith the appropriate and the appropriate alongwith the approximation alongwith the alongwith the alongwith alongwith the alongwith alongwith the alongwith the alongw The office report further indicates that since the sole petitioner has expired, the application for substitution of his legal representatives alongwith the application for condonation of delay has been filed on record which is suffering from certain defects. The same be cured within three weeks and on compliance, Registry to process the same, as per rules.

List again on 15.4.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)

REGISTRAR

rd

www.ecourtsindia.com