SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19456/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/02/2013 in WP No. 12393/2012 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh at Jabalpur)

CHITRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIL KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution of deceased petitioner and c/delay in filing substitution application and office report)

Date: 03/09/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. B. N. Patel, Adv. Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay in filing application for substitution of deceased petitioner is condoned.

Application for substitution of deceased petitioner is allowed.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Rajinder Kaur) Court Master